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 State  State Policy 
Advisor Phone * E-mail  Region  Region Chief 

Alabama Sharlene Robinson 616-8349 Sharlene.Robinson@usdoj.gov South  Jill Young 
Alaska Barry Roberts 616-1144 Barry.Roberts@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
American Samoa Barry Roberts 616-1144 Barry.Roberts@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Arizona Kristee Hall 514-8184 Kristee.Hall@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Arkansas Gerardo Velazquez 353-8645 Gerardo.Velazquez@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
California-North Kerri Vitalo-Logan 353-9074 Kerri.Vitalo-

Logan@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
California-South Geislia Barnes 514-8516 Geislia.Barnes@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Colorado Loretta Behm 616-5878 Loretta.Behm2@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Connecticut Darius Locicero 514-2553 Darius.LoCicero@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
Delaware Gale Farquhar 514-8528 Gale.Farquhar@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
District of 
Columbia Gale Farquhar 514-8528 Gale.Farquhar@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 

Florida Naydine Fulton-
Jones 514-6661 Naydine.Fulton-

Jones@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
Georgia Sharlene Robinson 616-8349 Sharlene.Robinson@usdoj.gov South  Jill Young 
Guam Barry Roberts 616-1144 Barry.Roberts@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Hawaii Barry Roberts 616-1144 Barry.Roberts@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Idaho Kathy Mason 514-8692 Kathy.Mason@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Illinois Judy Poston 616-1283 Judy.Poston@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 
Indiana Tracy Lee-Williams 514-1499 Tracy.Lee-

Williams@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 

Iowa Linda Hill-Franklin 514-0712 Linda.Hill-
Franklin@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 

Kansas Linda Hill-Franklin 514-0712 Linda.Hill-
Franklin@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 

Kentucky Shauna Connolly 353-0019 Shauna.Connolly@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
Louisiana Tamaro White 353-3503 Tamaro.White@usdoj.gov South  Jill Young 
Maine Flora Lawson 305-9216 Flora.M.Lawson@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
Maryland Gale Farquhar 514-8528 Gale.Farquhar@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
Massachusetts Darius Locicero 514-2553 Darius.LoCicero@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
Michigan Judy Poston 616-1283 Judy.Poston@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 
Minnesota Brent Eckberg 514-5674 Brent.Eckberg@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 
Mississippi Tamaro White 353-3503 Tamaro.White@usdoj.gov South  Jill Young 
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Missouri Linda Hill-Franklin 514-0712 Linda.Hill-
Franklin@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 

Montana Kathy Mason 514-8692 Kathy.Mason@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Nebraska Tim Jeffries 616-7385 Timothy.Jeffries@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 
Nevada Kathy Mason 514-8692 Kathy.Mason@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
New Hampshire Flora Lawson 305-9216 Flora.M.Lawson@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
New Jersey Tracey Willis 305-1766 Tracey.Willis@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
New Mexico Loretta Behm 616-5878 Loretta.Behm2@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
New York Dean Iwasaki 514-5278 Dean.Iwasaki@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
No. Mariana Is Barry Roberts 616-1144 Barry.Roberts@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
North Carolina Sam Beamon 353-8592 Samuel.Beamon@usdoj.gov South  Jill Young 
North Dakota Tim Jeffries 616-7385 Timothy.Jeffries@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 
Ohio Judy Poston 616-1283 Judy.Poston@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 
Oklahoma Gerardo Velazquez 353-8645 Gerardo.Velazquez@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
Oregon Jeffrey Felten-

Green 514-8874 Jeffrey.Felten-
Green@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 

Pennsylvania Tracey Willis 305-1766 Tracey.Willis@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
Puerto Rico Gerardo Velazquez 353-8645 Gerardo.Velazquez@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
Rhode Island Darius Locicero 514-2553 Darius.LoCicero@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
South Carolina Sam Beamon 353-8592 Samuel.Beamon@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
South Dakota Tim Jeffries 616-7385 Timothy.Jeffries@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 
Tennessee Shauna Connolly 353-0019 Shauna.Connolly@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
Texas Esmeralda Womack 353-3450 Esmeralda.Womack@usdoj.gov South  Jill Young 
Utah Kristee Hall 514-8184 Kristee.Hall@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Vermont Flora Lawson 305-9216 Flora.M.Lawson@usdoj.gov Northeast Linda Vines 
Virgin Islands Gerardo Velazquez 353-8645 Gerardo.Velazquez@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
Virginia Tahitia Barringer 616-3294 Tahitia.Barringer@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
Washington Jeffrey Felten-

Green 514-8874 Jeffrey.Felten-
Green@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 

West Virginia Shauna Connolly 353-0019 Shauna.Connolly@usdoj.gov South Jill Young 
Wisconsin Brent Eckberg 514-5674 Brent.Eckberg@usdoj.gov Midwest Edison Aponte 
Wyoming Kathy Mason 514-8692 Kathy.Mason@usdoj.gov West Jon Faley 
Grant Administration Specialists 

                  Lani Gleaves         616-1890              Lani.Gleaves@usdoj.gov              Northeast             
Linda Vines 
   LaShawn Benton         514-5057      Lashawn.Benton@usdoj.gov          Northeast             
Linda Vines 
                  Gemee Joyce                514-6134              Gemee.Joyce@usdoj.gov                West                     
Jon Faley 
                  Khori Torrence             307-0751              Khori.Torrence@usdoj.gov             West                    Jon 
Faley 
                  Kim Millner                  307-5989              Kimberly.D.Millner@usdoj.gov     South                   Jill 
Young 
                  Jackie Nitowitz             307-2919              Jacqueline.Nitowitz@usdoj.gov     South                   Jill 
Young 
                  Allison Bailey                514-6278             Allison.Bailey@usdoj.gov              Midwest              
Edison Aponte 
                 
 

National Desk 
Tammy Shelton, Chief  
(202) 305-2361 
Tammy.Shelton@usdoj.gov
 

State National 
Policy 

Advisor 
Phone E-Mail Region 

Region Chief
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Crime Prevention and 
Law Enforcement  
 
 

     Muriel Collins  305-1770 Muriel.Collins@usdoj.gov National Desk 

 
Tammy Shelton 

Corrections and 
Justice Information 
Sharing 
 
 

     Dustin Koonce 616-7363 Dustin.Koonce@usdoj.gov National Desk 
 

 
Tammy Shelton 

Adjudication, Tribal 
Justice, Substance 
Abuse, and Mental 
Health 

     Dara Schulman 514-9967 Dara.Schulman@usdoj.gov National Desk 

 
Tammy Shelton 

National Desk Grant Administration Specialist 
Pam Simmons               514-5947                Pam.Simmons@usdoj.gov  
 
 
Special Projects Division 
Darius LoCicero, Acting Chief  
(202) 514-2553 
Darius.Locicero@usdoj.gov  
 
State Policy Advisor                  Phone                             E-Mail 
 
       Carrie Booth                                      305-7426                     Carrie.Booth@usdoj.gov
 
         Carla Daniels       307-3527                     Carla.A.Daniels@usdoj.gov
 
         Zephyr Fraser             616-0416                     Zephyr.Fraser@usdoj.gov
 
         Karen Johnson      616-3251                     Karen.A.Johndon@usdoj.gov
  
       Tracy Lee-Williams      514-1499                     Tracy.Lee-Williams@usdoj.gov  
 
Grant Administration Specialists 
          Nakisha Arthur                                 353-3496                      Nakisha.Arthur@usdoj.gov  
          Linda Hill                                          353-9196                      Linda.Hill@usdoj.gov  
          Tammy Richardson                           305-3670                     Tammy.Richardson@usdoj.gov  
     
 
 
* All phone numbers have a 202 area code  
 
Updated: 2/13/07 
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